
REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 11-21-24

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-87233-2024 Agbemble, Jeanette Abjoa UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Plano 24-218357A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87234-2024 Agbemble, Jeanette Abjoa POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Plano 24-218357A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87253-2024 Curlee, Jimmy Dalton AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON  

CHANGED FROM INTOX ASLT VEH SBI

Second Degree Anna APD- 

P2400840E

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87254-2024 Curlee, Jimmy Dalton AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON 

CHANGED FROM INTOX ASLT VEH SBI

Second Degree Anna APD- 

P2400840D

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87255-2024 Curlee, Jimmy Dalton FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS <5

State Jail Anna APD- 

P2400840C

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87256-2024 Curlee, Jimmy Dalton COLLISION INVOLVING SERIOUS 

BODILY INJURY

Third Degree Anna APD- 

P2400840B

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87257-2024 Curlee, Jimmy Dalton POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G  CHANGED 

FROM 1-4G

State Jail Anna APD- 

P2400840F

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87284-2024 Puente, Cesar EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2024-05215B True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87291-2024 Sung, David Joom-Mo SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Collin County 

Constable 4

24006925 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87297-2024 Young, Victoria Renee UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Allen 2024-05249 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87235-2024 Vasquez, Aaron DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Allen 2024-04733 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87251-2024 Colby, Michael Craig THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K State Jail Plano 24-215387A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87252-2024 Furstenberg, Melissa Rene PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN CORR/CIV 

COM FACILITY

Third Degree Plano 24-215387B2 True Bill of 

Indictment
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219-87276-2024 Hernandez, Gorge THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K  429-

11082024-19  CHANGED FROM THEFT 

PROP <2500 PREV CONV

State Jail Murphy 24021876 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87283-2024 Najarro, Giovanni Alexis EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Murphy 24014745 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87290-2024 Snell, Larry Wayne DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 24-161916 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87296-2024 Willmarth, Scott Douglas DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Princeton 23051669 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87236-2024 Clark, Joseph Allen THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV 2024-P-940

State Jail Plano 23-189144 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87249-2024 Castro, Hugo DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Princeton 24165707A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87250-2024 Castro, Hugo DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Princeton 24165747B True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87270-2024 Anderson, Leslie Jo THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 24-160147A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87275-2024 Henderson, Kenneth Mingo DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Frisco 24095676 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87282-2024 Myers, Keith Allan CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<$30K  

429-09252024-12

State Jail Plano 24-201712A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87289-2024 Smith, Odis Lee THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 24-173869 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87295-2024 Wallace, Michael DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 24-181401 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87239-2024 Krongberger, Brian Scott CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE  

2024-P-870

State Jail Plano 24-182330

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87240-2024 Krongberger, Brian Scott CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE  

2024-P-869

State Jail Plano 24-182330

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87269-2024 ALAKBAROV, KAMRAN EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Frisco 24119753A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87274-2024 Hall-Goodman, Dahjanea 

Cimone

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<$30K  

429-09042024-19

State Jail Plano 24-187573A3 True Bill of 

Indictment
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366-87281-2024 Moncaleano, Alvaro 

Eugenio

BOATING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Texas Parks & 

Wildlife

GO GW 2024

-500463

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87288-2024 ROBERTS, THOMAS 

EDWARD

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-229096 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87294-2024 VENGROW, MARY 

ELIZABETH

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Prosper 24018116 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87241-2024 Freeman, Sara Jean TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 

W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

Third Degree Prosper 24014082F True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87277-2024 Horak, Mark Anthony TAMP/FAB PHYS EVID W/INTENT TO 

IMPAIR HUM CORPSE  4290919202420

Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24156794 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87280-2024 Mendez Sanchez, Francisco ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Plano 24-223696A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87287-2024 Reynolds, Fisher EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Department of 

Public Safety

2024-641955 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87293-2024 Triplett, Dennis Antonio, 

Jr.

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Plano 24-217246 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87242-2024 Viruet, Alexander TG ROBBERY  24-399 Second Degree Frisco 24030721 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87245-2024 BOUTON, CORY DANIEL BURGLARY OF BUILDING  429-10092024-

31

State Jail Allen 2024-03773A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87246-2024 RAMIREZ, JAVIER BURGLARY OF BUILDING  429-08282024-

15

State Jail Allen 2024-03773 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87266-2024 Stull, Bert Darren EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH  24-329 Third Degree Frisco 24081345-2 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87267-2024 Stull, Bert Darren IMPERSONATE PUBLIC SERVANT  24-

328

Third Degree Frisco 24081345-1 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87272-2024 Gonzalez Ramirez, Jose 

Antonio

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail McKinney 24-006831 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87279-2024 Lorence, John Raymond THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K  24-482 State Jail Frisco 23100716 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87286-2024 Reed, Neiman Demarcus AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree McKinney 24-007594 True Bill of 

Indictment



REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 11-21-24

401-87292-2024 Thorpe-Wakefield, Jason 

Carl Vernon

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 24-164462 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87243-2024 Austin, Quenci Maurice SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-228848

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87244-2024 Austin, Quenci Maurice FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS <5

State Jail Plano 24-228848

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87258-2024 Cutler, Terrence Anthony FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS 5<10

Third Degree Plano 24-228858A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87259-2024 Cutler, Terrence Anthony THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 24-228858A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87263-2024 Lopez Cruz, Cesar DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 

FIREARM

Third Degree Plano 24-170894B1 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87264-2024 Lopez-Cruz, Rogelio MAN/DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A >= 4G

<400G

First Degree Plano 24-170894A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87265-2024 Tovar, Luis Manuel AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 24-170894C1 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87278-2024 Kiel, Christopher James DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Frisco 22137089 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87285-2024 Ramos Garcia, Jose Luis DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail McKinney 24-006179 True Bill of 

Indictment

No Bond
Demachkie, Omar INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL CONTACT  

GJR

Second Degree Plano 21-67801 No Billed

202106755
Demachkie, Omar SEX ABUSE OF CHILD CONTINUOUS: 

VICTIM UNDER 14  417-050321-2

First Degree Plano 21-61646 No Billed

202106756
Demachkie, Omar SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD 417-050321-3 First Degree Plano 21-67801 No Billed

No Bond
Johnson, Donald Wayne, 

Jr.

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS <5  GJR

State Jail McKinney 24-005631B No Billed

No Bond
Johnson, Donald Wayne, 

Jr.

THEFT OF FIREARM  GJR State Jail McKinney 24-005631C No Billed


